(47,347)

(72)
(299,411)

0
(1 ,364,750)

82,331
(116,789)

6,798,506

SCHEDULE3
PAGE30F3

TAX EFFECT

(243,811 ,553)
(67,397,507)
(17,467,630)

(9,300,579)
242,323,638

18,051,765
8,520,144

154,184
27,529,391

(15,086,916)
14,703,5n

(11,194,122)
11,066,787

71,787
65,492
44,732
20,638
12,548
18,284

28
115,498

0
526,462

24,044
46,051

6,796,606

SYSTEM
AVERAGE PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,220,690,221
SHORT TERM DEBT 91,951,374
PREFERENCE STOCK 139,055,081
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,748,042
COMMON EQUITY 1,237,221,091
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 709,306,334
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (43,032,936)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 4,285,854

TOTAL 3,394,225,061

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,236,154,395
SHORT TERM DEBT 79,787,882
PREFERENCE STOCK 146,503,864
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 34,701,594
COMMON EQUITY 1,267,732,813
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 744,185,763
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (44,758,036)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 3,631,326

TOTAL 3,467,939,601

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
April, 2014

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,107,846,110 (425,018,835) 0 682,827,275
46,113,727 (17 ,691,268) 0 28,422,459

126,215,636 (48,421,908) 0 77,793,728
35,165,645 (13,491,099) 0 21,674,546

1,129,572,883 (433,354,187) 0 696,218,696
655,575,144 (251,507,661) 0 404,067,483
(39,773,118) 15,258,730 0 (24,514,388)

0 0 0 0
3,663,644 (1,405,536) 0 2,258,108

3,064,379,671 (1,175,631,764) 0 1,888,747,907

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1,130,058,794 (446, 758,029) 0 683,300,765
35,449,556 (14,014,646) 0 21,434,910

133,929,857 (52,947,899) 0 80,981,958
35,274,631 (13,945,491) 0 21,329,140

1,175,455,202 (464, 705,068) 0 710,750,134
692,249,813 (273,674,399) 0 418,575,414
(41,634,419) 16,459,773 0 (25,174,646)

0 0 0 0
3,191,345 (1,261,668) 0 1,929,677

3,163,974,779 (1,250,847,427) 0 1,913,127,352

SCHEDULE4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

36.15 4.71 1.70 4.71 1.70 4.71 1.70
1.50 0.36 O.Q1 0.36 0.01 0.36 O.Q1
4.12 6.16 0.25 6.16 0.25 6.16 0.25
1.15 2.40 0.03 2.40 0.03 2.40 0.03

36.86 9.25 3.41 10.25 3.78 11.25 4.15
21.39
(1.30)
0.00
0.12 6.96 0.01 7.44 0.01 7.91 0.01

100.00 % 5.41 % 5.78% 6.15 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGHPOINT

RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

35.72 4.60 1.64 4.60 1.64 4.60 1.64
1.12 0.19 0.00 0.19 0.00 0.19 0.00
4.23 6.14 0.26 6.14 0.26 6.14 0.26
1.11 2.32 0.03 2.32 0.03 2.32 0.03

37.15 925 3.44 10.25 3.81 11.25 4.18
21.89
(1.32)
0.00
0.10 6.93 O.Q1 7.41 0.01 7.89 O.Q1

100.00 % 5.37% 5.75% 6.12 o/o

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before

Deducting AFUDC- Debt)
T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC- Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

203,550,475